Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court April 7, 2020

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in regular Session on Tuesday, April 7, 2020,

at 6:30 P.M., at the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky. The Fiscal
Court met via a live video conference streamed via Zoom due to the COVID-19 outbreak.
Those in attendance were The Honorable Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presiding,
Magistrate Jacqalynn Riley, Magistrate Shawna Coldiron, and Magistrate Roger
Humphrey. Stephen Bates II, Grant County Attorney and Pat Conrad, Grant County
Fiscal Court clerk were also present.

There were no guests present.

CALL TO ORDER:

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills directed the clerk to call the roll, whereupon all members of
the Fiscal Court were present.

Grant County Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve
the minutes of the March 17, 2020, meeting.

A motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron and was seconded by Magistrate Humphrey
to approve the minutes of the March 17, 2020, meeting,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve the claims
drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund dated April 7, 2020, along with
the transfers as presented.

A motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey, and was seconded by Magistrate Riley to
approve the claims dated April 7, 2020, drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail

Fund, along with the transfers as presented.
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Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented the County Treasurer’s Cash Position quarterly
report for January 1, 2020, thru March 31, 2020, This report is for review only and
requires no action by the court.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to approve Resolution No. 2020-04,
a Resolution designating Les Whalen as the FEMA agent for Grant County, Kentucky.
A motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron, and was seconded by Magistrate Riley to
approve Resolution No. 2020-04, designating Les Whalen as the FEMA agent for Grant
County, Kentucky,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none all members
present voted in the affirmative,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented the Grant County Jailer’s budget for the 2020-
2021 Fiscal Year. The jailer is required by law to present his budget to the Fiscal Court
by the first of April and it was given to the Judge/Executive by that date. No action is
required at this time as the court will be discussing this budget in a caucus meeting and
it will be incorporated in the overall county budget.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to accept an Addendum to the Jail
Policy and Procedures manual per Kentucky Regulation 501 KAR 3.070 for emergency
procedures for the COVID-19 infectious disease within the Detention Center.

A motion was made by Magistrate Riley, and was seconded by Magistrate

Humphrey, to accept the Addendum to the Jail Policy and Procedures manual per

Kentucky Regulation 501 KAR 3.070 for emergency procedures for the COVID-19
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infectious disease in the Grant County Detention Center,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review the Grant County Conservation
District annual budget for July 1, 2020 thru June 20, 2021, along with the Grant County
Soil and Water Conservation District Annual Plan of Work, They will be filed in the
Judge/Executive’s office and no-action-is-required.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review the reports of the Grant County
Animal Shelter, the Grant County Building Inspector, and the Grant County Road
Department for the months of March 2020. These reports are for information only and no
action is required.

J udge/ExecutiV.e Chuck Dills presented for review the Quarterly report from Grant
County Coroner Mark Jump. This report is for review only and no action is required.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills then gave his report and each Magistrate was given the
opportunity to speak.

Judge/Executive Dills shared that the court would probably meet via Zoom for the next
meeting but said that hopefully it won’t have to be an ongoing way for the court to meet.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills reminded the court that the next meeting of this body will
be held on April 21, 2020 at 6:30 P.M, in the Grant County Courthouse.

Motion to adjourn was made by Magistrate Riley, and seconded by Magistrate

~
2
t County Judge/Executive

Chuck Dills

Coldiron. All members present voted to adjourn.
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

APRIL 07 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Al Funds

From: 04/07/2020 To: 04/07/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001814 04/07 16001901 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES CCP INDUSTRIES FLEXWIPE ] 45.00
. 1 Voucher Items Listed 45.00

Q0001815 04/07 16001864 BC1070007 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNIFORMS 1 131.48
. 1 Voucher Items Listed 131.48

00001816 04/07 16001701 18022 01-5081-516- HVAC 3>HZ._.mz>.7._nm HOWE HEATING & COOLING FURNACE REPAIRS O 397.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 397.50

00001817 04/07 16001902 cu..u..mo“_.m1mwmn SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC INV 32327 TIRE REPAIR O 15.00
00001817 04/07 16001902 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC NV 32311 SERVICE O 28.24
00001817 04/07 16001902 au.lmcu.mlmw..m| SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC INV 32309 SERVICE [ 2824
00001817 C4/07 16001902 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEMICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC INV 32295 SERVICE I 28.24
00001817 04/07 16001902 01-5015-592~ SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK Emm PLUS LLC INV 32243 NEW VEHICLE SERVICE O 78.59
00001817 04/07 16001902 01-5015-592« SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC INV 32282 AXEL BARRING & SEALS O 459.87
6 Voucher Items Listed 638.18

J0001818 04/07 16001888 20-0250 01-5080-352- ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE TRI-STATE ELEVATOR INC MONTHLY ELEVATOR EXAMS O 467.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 467.00

00001819 04/07 16001899 117968177 01-5015-717~ SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT  ULINE INC EVIDENCE SUPPLIES O 89.57
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 89.57

00001826 04/07 16001912 43741 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMIN SERVI EMPLOYER REPORTING O 42.00
00001826 04/07 16001912 oulmx.oauwown EM v_aO,.smmm INSURANCE AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMIN SERVI TIME & ELIGIBILITY MARCH 2020 0 27.00
N._ Voucher Iterns Listed 69.00

00001829 04/07 16001858 901415561 01-5080-406-  BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORP BATHROOM DEODORIZERS - 219.39
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 219.39

00001831 04/07 16001920 1844548 D01-5205-385- VETERINARY SERVICES UCAN NONPROFIT SPAY/NEUTER CLI SPAY / NEUTER CLINIC O 382.00
' . 1 Voucher Items Listed 382.00

00001832 04/07 16001907 01-5025-567- ARK - TIF ARK ENCOUNTER TIF - CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWI 2019 ARK TIF |} 63,239.51
00001832 04/07 Hmccpmo% OHumoMmummuu. ARK - TIF ARK ENCOUNTER TIF - CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWI2019 ARK TIF - CREDIT a (215.09)
2 Voucher Items Listed 63,024.42

00001833 04/07 16001923 01-3080-741-  IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION STEVE KIDWELL PAINTING COURTROOM a 6,600.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 6,600.00

00001834 04/07 16001927 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS  BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT METER CROCK & LID O 94.90
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 94.90

04/07/2020 07:43 am
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From: 04/07/2020 To: 04/07/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
APRIL 07 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Involce Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
Q0001835 04/07 16001745 252023 01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY INC PROCESSOR BD IN ELEVATOR O 1,914.00
1 Voucher Items bisted 1,914.00
00001826 04/07 16001928 291573 01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY INC MONTHLY MAINTENANCE O 352.40
1 Voucher Items Listed 352.40
00001837 04/07 16001925 002333210 01-5205-366- S0LID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 ANIMAL SHELTER SOLID WASTE a 142.61
00001837 04/07 16001929 002333154 01-5401-366~ S0LID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 CRITTENDEN PARK O 111.95
00001837 04/07 16001929 002333200 01-5401-366-  SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 MULLINS FIELD O 86.43
3 Voucher Items Listed 340.99
00001841 04/07 16001708 1146531 01-5081-586-A BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR GLENWOOD ELECTRIC INC HEAD END PROGRAMMING a 1,750.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,750.00
00001842 04/07 16001939 12179 01-5401-467-  RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS JOE DUPUY DBA STREET ART CUSTOMS DECALS FOR TRASH CANS | 102.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 102.00
00001843 04/07 16001940 14013 01-5057-318-  CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTER E THOMAS & ASSOCIATES INC PAYRCLL 3/27/2020 O 508.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 508.00
00001847 04/07 16001942 190200025-22 01-5001-573-  TELEPHONE SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC SOLID WASTE O 57.75
. 1 Voucher Items Listed 57.75
Q0001850 04/07 16001950 270444 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES MILL ENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS JUDGE/BUILDING INSPECTOR | O 174.59
00001850 04/07 1600195¢ 270444 01-5015-445-  OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS SHERIFF a 169.50
00001850 04/07 16001950 270444 01-5205-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT ZH_.r.mzzHCZ BUSINESS - SYSTEMS ANIMAL SHELTER O 17.48
3 Voucher Ttems Listed 361.57
00001851 04/07 16001954 24732 01-5400-203~  EMPLOYEES INSURANCE GRANT COUNTY FEBCO FUND HRS/FSA MARCH 2020 O 126.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 126.00
00001852 04/07 16001556 322294 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER HUMPHREY 1 731.82
00001852 04/07 16001956 322294 01-9400-203-  EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER DILLS | 731.82
00001852 04/07 16001956 322294 01-9400-203-  EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER ASHCRAFT 1 £91.82
3 Voucher Items Listed 2,155.46
00001854 04/07 16001869 458510216001 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS W.OOZW_._».CQ_AOZ. OFFICE DEPOT 12 COURTROOM CHAIRS O 1,199.88
0001854 04/07 16001875 458617815001 01-5135-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & mDCHvazﬁ OFFICE DEPOT BOX COPY PAPER O 34.99
00001854 04/07 16001875 458617815001 01-5205-445-  OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT OFFICE DEPOT BOX COPY PAPER A 34.99
00001854 04/07 16001875 458617815001 01-5405-445- OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPFLIES QFFICE DEPOT PRINTER CARTRIDGE O 58.09
4 voucher Items Listed 1,327.95
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IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
APRIL 07 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
Wi Funds

From: 04/07/2020 To: 04/07/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

04/07/2020 07:43 am

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Drescription Pd Check Amount
00001855 04/07 16001961 3957 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION FLOORING CENTER KY LLC INSTALLATION OF CARPET . O 12,766.00
1 voucher Items Listed 12,766.00

00001856 04/07 16001963 168017 01-5081-405- JUSTICE CENTER, BLDG. MAINT. SUPPLIES  BLUEGRASS KESCO INC GFQ TECH WATER TREATMENT L1 600.00
1 Voucher Iterms Listed 600.00

00001857 04/07 16001967 115485000326 01-5015-445- QFFICE SUPPLIES CRYSTAL AND HINCKLEY SPRINGS BOTTLED WATER | 50.91
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.51

00001858 04/07 16001968 01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH PENNY BEACH WELFARE HOUSE REFUND O 25.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 25.00

00001859 04/07 16001570 01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR _r<<.T_ NATASH PRATHER WELFARE HOUSE REFUND O 25.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 25.00

00001860 04/07 16001971 01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH VALARIE SAYLOR WELFARE HOUSE REFUND D 25.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 25.00

Q0001861 04/07 16001972 01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH TRAVIS STANFIELD REFUND FOR CATTLE BARN _H_ 100.60
1 Voucher Items Usted 100.00

00001862 04/07 16001973 01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH AMBER GILBERT REFUND FOR LWH CANCELLATION [l 200.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 200.00

0001863 04/07 16001974 01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH JANICE SMITH REFUND FOR LWH CANCELLATION [ 200.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 200.00

00001864 04/07 16001975 01-5401-567-  REFUNDS FOR LWH AMY MASON REFUND FOR LWH CANCELLATION O 200.00
1 Voucher Items Listed - 200.00

00001865 04/07 16001976 01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH TORI HICKS REFUND FOR LWH CANCELLATION ﬂ_ 200.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 200.00

Q0001866 04,07 16001977 01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH ALICTA TURNER REFUND FOR [WH CANCELLATION (] 200.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 200.00

00001868 04/07 16001979 5590 7 5591 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, <mIHn_.m MAINTENANCE JL ENTERPISES INC DBA DRY RIDGE DETAILINYDETAILING 2 CRUISERS 3 250.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 250.00

. 00001869 04/07 16001983 9851160640 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS INTERNET CARDS/SHERIFF D 625.62
1 Voucher Items Listed 625.62

00001870 04/07 16001980 9851160639 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES D 385.84
1 Voucher Items Listed 385.84

00001874 04707 16001985 01-5080-741-  IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTICN INSTALLATION OF CABLES/IPADS O 6,401.02
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From: 04/07/2020 To: 04/07/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
APRIL 07 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
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Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 6,401.02

00001875 04/07 16001986 587307 01-5080-741~ IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION TERRY CLEVELAND ELECTRIC WORK ON COURTROOM O 2,811.24
1 Vaucher Items Listed 2,811.24

£0001876 04/07 16001987 01-5401-578- UTILITIES CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE WI-FI AT CRITTENDEN PARK [ 191.34
1 Voucher Items Listed 191.34

00001877 04/07 16001988 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTCWN INTERNET CONTRACT 1 900.00
00001877 04/07 16001388 01-5015-578~  UTILITIES CITY QF WILLTAMSTOWN SHERTFF UTILITIES 1 521.72
00001877 04/07 16001588 01-5080-582-  ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN COURTHOUSE / UTILITIES O 2,675.10
00001877 04/07 16001988 01-5080-582-  ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN ANNEX / UTILITIES O 704.53
Q0001877 04/07 16001988 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN DES / UTILITIES d 56.21
00001877 04/07 16001988 01-5080-582~ ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN DES f UTILITIES O 41.40
00001877 04/07 16001988 01-5081-578- JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN UTILITIES / JUDICIAL CENTER || 3,236.75
00001877 04/07 16001588 01-52035-578-  ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY QOF WILLIAMSTOWN UTILITIES (M| 179.46
00001877 04/07 16001988 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN UTILITIES / NEW BLDG a 139.29
00001877 D4/07 16001988 01-5401-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN UTILITIES / MULLINS FIELD a 30.90
10 Voucher Items Listed 8,485.36

00001882 04/07 16001953 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC VEHICLE REPAIRS || 28.24
00001882 04/07 16001953 01-5015-592-~ SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC VEHICLE REPAIRS O 105.20
00001882 04/07 16001953 01-5015-592- mmma._um. VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC VEHICLE REPAIRS O 78.59
3 Vaucher Ttems Listed 212,03

00001883 04/07 16001747 S2622754.001 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION WISEWAY -SUPPLY INC EMERGENCY LIGHTS O 151.52
00001883 04/07 16001815 §2622722.001 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION WISEWAY SUPPLY INC LED LIGHTING, PLUGS M 1,262.24
- 2 Voucher Items Listed 1,413.76

00001884 04/07 16001966 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS REVERSIBLE RAIN JACKETS AND GLOVE POUCHES O 211.87
00001884 04/07 16001965 01-5015-481-~ SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS RAIN JACKETS/GLOVE POUCHES a 201.87
00001884 04/07 16001860 01-5015-717~ SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS 3 FLASHLIGHTS, HOLDERS, MEASURING WHEELS HAN [] 22.08
00001884 04/07 16001765 01-5020-725-  OFFICE EQUIPMENT GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNIFORMS 1 917.73
4 Voucher Items Listed 1,353.55

00001885 04/07 16001921 591819A-10 " 01-5080-741- TMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION ART'S RENTAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY SCAFFOLDING RENTAL 1 165.00
00001885 04/07 16001926 591819B-10 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION ART'S RENTAL EQUIPMENT 8 SUPPLY RENTAL OF SCAFFOLDING 1 67.60
. 2 voucher Items Listed 232.60
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IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WPRII 07 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
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Voucher Date PO No. Involce Account Accpunt Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001886 04/07 16001998 01-5015-578~ UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY SHERIFFS OFFICE ] 152.66
00001886 04/07 16001998 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN / CRITTENDEN PARK O 40.38
00001886 04/07 16001998 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY. SIREN / SHERMAN MT ZION A 38.92
00001886 D4/07 16001998 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN / HYDE RD O 27.80
00001886 04/07 16001998 01-5080-583- NATURAL GAS U.C_A.m ENERGY ANNEX .| 210.32
00001886 04/07 16001998 01-5080-583- NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY COURTHOUSE O 142.05
00001886 04/07 160019598 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY ANIMAL SHELTER O 215.56
00001886 04/07 16001998 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY LEGHT POLE BY KITCHEN O 40.26
00001886 04/07 16001998 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY 4-H BUILDING O 68.06
00001886 04/07 16001998 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY HORSE RING O 20.15
00001886 04/07 16001998 01-5401-578~ UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY KITCHEN # 1 O 21.50
00001886 04/07 16001998 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIP. BARN O 25,33
00001885 04707 16001998 01-3401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY AMPHITHEATRE d 20.04
00001886 04/07 16001598 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT BY CHURCH [m| 20.04
00001886 04/07 16001998 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIIPMENT BARN # 2 (| 42.41
00001886 04/07 16001998 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES 'DUKE ENERGY SHERMAN TAVERN O 26.78
00001886 04/07 16001958 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY BOBBY GIBSON FIELD O 22.09
17 Voucher Ttems Listed 1,137.35

Q0001887 04/07 16001874 4266031 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC HAND RAIL REPAIR d 57.27
00001887 04/07 16001788 4257061 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS 8 CONSTRUCTION KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC DRYWALL SCREWS [ 3.29
00601887 04/07 16001805 4259411 01-5080-741-  IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC SHIMS, GLUE nocz._.mw. TCOP O 268.27
00001887 04/07 16001959 4280011 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC EXPANDABLE FOAM O 17.58
00301887 04/G7 16002000 425633C 01-5401-467- Wmﬂﬁmbdc_.a SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC CREDIT FOR RETURN QOF PAINT O (50.67)
00001887 04/07 16001951 4274331 01-5401-718- PARKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT - SPLASH PAKELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC 3 GALLONS PAINT FOR DISC GOLF ] 125.25
6 Voucher Items Listed 420.99

Q0001889 04/07 16001995 2739 01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTER WESTCO CONSULTING INC TT/CONTRACT WORK O 1,625.00
’ 1 Voucher Btems Listed 1,625.00

00001891 04/07 16002003 01-5025-559-  REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, JACQALYNN RILEY MILEAGE / GRIFFIN GATE O 63.14
1 Voucher Items Listed 63.14

00001892 04/07 16002007 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY OFFICE BLDG O 223,86
00001892 04/07 16002007 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY WELFARE HOUSE O 241.90
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
'RANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WPRIL 07 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
A/l Funds
From: 04/07/2020 To: 04/07/2020
3
Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Desaliption Pd Check Amount
2 voucher Ttems Listed 465.76
00001853 04/07 16002008 0242051249 01-5205-385- VETERINARY SERVICES INTERVET INC MICROCHIP ENROLLMENT / CLIFTON O 9.59
1 voucher Items Listed 5.99
00001854 04/07 16002009 01-5401-578- UTILTTIES CITY OF DRY RIDGE SEWER. / SHERMAN TAVERN O 63.85
. ® 1 Voucher Items Listed 63.85
00001895 04/07 16002011 015293078 01-5020-725- QFFICE EQUIPMENT GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNIFGRMS D 166.37
00001835 04/07 16002011 015361849 01-5020-725- OFFICE EQUIPMENT GALLS LEC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS HATS O 65.82
N 2 Voucher Items Listed 232.19
Q0001897 04/07 16001957 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY VEHICLE REPAIRS O 329.80
1 Voucher Items Listed 329.80
00001898 04/07 16002013 01-5085-578- MT. ZION 0033..._23 CENTER (UTILITIES) OWEN ELECTRIC CQQPERATIVE ELECTRIC / MT ZION FIREHOUSE O 218.81
1 Voucher Items Listed 218.81
000018499 04/07 16002016 108 01-5080-741-  IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION , ERIC WALTERS SERVICES LLC DROP CEILINGS, ETC O 12,870.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 12,870.00
00001903 04/07 16002022 01-5085-578- MT. ZION COMMUNITY CENTER (UTILITIES) BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT WATER D 28.54
00001903 04/07 16002022 01-5401-578~  UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT KITCHEN 0 28.54
Q0001903 04/07 16002022 . 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT CATTLEMEN'S BARN [ 28.54
00001903 04/07 16002022 01-5401-578- UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT NEW QFFICE BATHROOMS a 180.34
000G1903 C4/07 16002022 01-5401-578- UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT WELFARE BUILDING a 28.54
000G1903 04/07 16002022 01-5401-578- UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT SHERMAN TAVERN [ 28.54
& Voucher Items Listed 323.04
00001904 04/07 16002023 25285 01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATCR D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY INC ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE ] 352.40
1-Voucher Items Listed 352.40
00001905 04/07 16002026 01-5401-578- UTILITIES GRANT CO SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT SEWER / PARK BATHROOMS O 132.71
1 voucher Items Listed 132.71
00001906 04/07 16002028 01-5233-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT NORTH KEY COMMUNITY CARE APRIL, MAY, JUNE 2020 || 21,250.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 21,250.00
Q0001507 Q4/07 16001938 2185-162153 01-5115-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, GASOQLINE & QIL ETCO'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC FLASHLIGHT O 24.99
1 Voucher Items Listed 24.99
00001508 04/07 16002029 01-5020-550- MEDICAL SUPPLIES STANLEY FUNERAL HOMES LLC RETMBURSEMENT FOR BCGDY BAGS 1 450.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 450.00
ﬁo&oubomo 07:43 am oo Page 6 of 7 _




IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WPRIL 07 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
A/ Funds

From: 04/07/2020 To: 04/07/2020

Vendor Claims Register -~ Detail

Voucher Date PO No. Involce Account Acceunt Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001913 04/07 16001999 12039 01-5212-588-  TIRE SHREDDER REPAIR KINMCN STEEL COMPANY GUARD FOR SKID STEER BUCKET | 179.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 179.00

00001917 04/07 16002032 490 MILES 01-5020-576- TRAVEL EXPENSE MARK JUMP MILEAGE JAN. 1 2020 THUR MARCH 31, 2020 (] 200.90
1 Voucher Items Listed 200.90

00001518 04/07 16002038 2005222 . 01-5057-705- COMPUTER EQUIPMENT RMB AGENCY INC WEBSITE MAINTENANCE O 100.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 100.00

£6 Vouchers Listed 126 Voucher Items Listed 158,558.75

04/07/2020 07:43 am Page 7 of 7




A/ Funds

From: 04/07/2020 To: 04/07/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WPRIL 07 2020 ROAD FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001820 04/07 16001812 5016125257 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY #2 MEDICINE CABINET RESTOCKED [} 56.40
1 Voucher Items Listed 56.40
00001821 04/07 16001904 497362 02-9400-202- EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE ST ELIZABETH BUSINESS HEALTH PHYSICAL / DRUG SCREEN O 00016105 99.00
1 voucher Items Listed 99.00
00001822 04/07 16001813 932489 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES VALOR OIL 1500 GALLON LOW SULFUR DIESEL Im| 2,913.06
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,913.06
00001827 04/07 16001913 43741 02-9400-203- EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE AMERTCAN FIDELITY ADMIN SERVI mZ_u_.OSm_.N REPORTING [] coo16107 31.50
00001827 04/07 16001913 02-9400-203~ EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMIN SERVI TIME & ELIGIBILITY MARCH 2020 [ noo15107 6.00
2 Voucher Items Listed 37.50
£0001838 04/07 16001925 9969303779 02-6105-364- ROAD RENTALS AIRGAS USA LLC CYLINDER RENTAL O 115.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 115.00
00001838 04/07 16001746 10728397 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE 8 REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH MEADE TRACTOR FILTERS FOR GRADER ] ooo16109 297.10
1 voucher Items Listed 297.10
00001840 04/07 16001911 1580 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS MID-PARK, INC 100 SIGN POSTS, 50 ANCHORS 300 BOTLS O 4,088.00
1 Voucher Items Usted 4,088.00
00001872 04/07 16001981 02-6105-573- ROAD, TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE ] 43.73
1 Voucher Items Listed .n.w.u.m"
00001873 04/07 16001833 2119 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC CASE OF PARTS CLEANER a 126.00
0001873 04/07 16001908 2357 02-6105-588-  MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC TOGGLE SWITCH FOR SKID STEER O 8.51
00001873 04/07 16001916 2373 02-51Q5-588- MAINTEMANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC BATTERY FOR GENERATOR FOR SIGN TRIJCK ] 42.00
00001873 04/07 16001931 2425 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR. - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC BELT & PULLEYS FOR2015 P/U || 15531
00001873 04/07 16001934 2315 02-5105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC FUEL PRIMER. PUMP #6 O 77.94
-5 Voucher Items Listed 409.76
00001878 04/07 16001989 02-6105-578-  UTILITIES CITY GF WILLTAMSTOWN UTILITIES O 113.68
1 Voucher Items Listed 113.68
00001881 04/07 16001831 2162228 2165 02-6105-330-  LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION LAUNDRY O 196.02
00001881 04/07 16001924 2168140 02-6105-330- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION UNIFQRMS / LAUNDRY O 98.01
00001881 04/07 16001993 2171093 02-6105-330- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION LAUNDRY O 98.01
3 Voucher Items Listed 392.04
00001888 04/07 16001984 4278361 - 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC ANCHORS FOR FORDS 3H_._|, ] 104.28
1 Voucher Items Usted 104.28
.04/07/2020 07:44 am page 1 of 2




A/l Funds

From: 04/07/2020 To: 04/07/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

'RANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
APRIL 07 2020 ROAD FUND CLAIMS

04/07/2020 07:44 am

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001896 04/07 16002010 02-6105-578~ UTILEITIES CITY OF DRY RIDGE WATER / HOPPERTON LN. D 33.65
1 Voucher Items Listed 33.65

00001901 04/07 16001905 69762 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY BOBCAT TIRES (4) Im] 607.92
00001901 04/07 16001946 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY TIRE REPAIR / SKID STEER O 32.95
' 2 Voucher Ttams Listed 640,87

60001902 04/07 16001871 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS CRUPPER TRANSPORT 300 TON # 57 / CLARKS CREEK O 5,627.56
1 Veucher Ttems Listed 5,627.56

00001909 D4/07 16002021 9969367806  02-6105-364-  ROAD RENTALS AIRGAS USA LLC ACETYLENE & OXYGEN RENTALS O 122.01
1 Voucher Items Listed 122.01

00001910 04/07 16001773 X100142210:0 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH BLUEGRASS INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC 3 GASKETS FCR #8 O 87.10
00001910 04/07 16001804 X100142399:0 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH BLUEGRASS INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC TRUCK #8. DPA FILTER VARIOUS PARTS ] 5,770.92
00001910 04/07 16001814 X100142427:0 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH BLUEGRASS INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC ’ 2 SENSORS, CLAMP & PRESSURE TUBE O 349.96
00001910 04/07 16001821 X100142450:0 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH BLUEGRASS INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC CONNECTOR & TUBE TRUCK # 8 O 155.72
00001910 04/07 16001844 X100142535:0 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT 8& VEH BLUEGRASS INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC GASKET FOR TRUCK # 8 ] 16.60
5 Voucher Items Listed 6,424.30

00001911 04/07 16002027 86643914 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE " FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPEC O 559.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 559.00

Q0001912 04707 16001969 2537690 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS MILLS FENCE CO INC GUARD RAIL / FORDS MILL O 890.62
1 Voucher Ttems Ema.mn 890.62

19 Vouchers Listed 31 Voucher Items Listed 22,967.56

' ' Page 2 of 2




Wi Funds

From: 04/07/2020 To: 04/07/2020

Vendor Qmw_:h Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WPRIL 07 2020 JAIL FUND CLAIMS

04/07/2020 07:37 am

voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd n:mwr Amount
00001823 04/07 16001756 16286568 03-5101-382- DRUG TESTING DISA INC DRUG TESTING Im| 289.00
00001823 04/07 16001897 1638231 03-5101-382- DRUG TESTING DISA INC ) DRUG TEST / URINE COLLECTION O 578.00
2 veucher Items Listed 867.00

00001824 04/07 16001866 03-5101-587- PLUMBING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS WINNELSON CORP - FLORENCE COPPER PIPE & FITTING O 227.78
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 227.78

00001825 04/07 16001906 03-5101-445- CFFICE SUPPLIES POSTMASTER ROLL OF STAMPS | 55.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 55.00

00001828 04/07 16001914 43741 03-5400-203~ EMPLOYEE INSURANCE AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMIN SERVI EMPLOYER n.va_ﬂ._.Hzm. 1 171.50
00001828 04/07 16001914 03-5400-203-, EMPLOYEE INSURANCE AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMIN SERVI TIME & ELIGIBILITY MARCH 2020 M 29.70
2 Voucher Items Listed 201.20

00001830 04/07 16001861 03-5101-445- - OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPLIES | 197.66
' 1'Voucher Tterns Listed 197.66

00001848 04/07 16001547 03-9100-569- STAFF TRAINING, REGISTRATIONS ETC. KY JAILER'S ASSOCIATION 2020 JAILERS CONFERENCE O 350.00
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 350.00

00001849 04/07 160301548 270444 03-5101-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIES [l 327.57
1 Voucher Ttemns Listed 327.57

00001833 04/07 16001958 SEE NOTES 03-5101-481-  STAFF UNIFORMS CMS UNIFORMS & EQUIPMENT INC UNIFORMS | 425.00
1 Youcher Items Listed 425.00

00001867 04/07 16001832 20775 03-5101-425- FOOD SERVICE CONTRACT KELLWELL FCODS INC FOOD / 228 AVG POP. O 4,966.97
00Q01867 04/07 16001889 20888 03-5101-425-  FOOD SERVICE CONTRAGT KELLWELL FGODS INC AVG. POPULATION 238 O 5,191.56
00001867 04/07 16001932 20936 03-5101-425- FOOD SERVICE CONTRACT KELLWELL FOODS INC INMATE FOOD O 5,087.03
00001867 04/07 16001978 21050 03-5101-425- ‘FOOD SERVICE CONTRACT KELLWELL FOODS INC INMATE MEALS I 5,010.40
4 Voucher Ttems Listed 20,255.96

00001871 04/07 16001982 03-5101-573- TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE O 43.73
1 Voucher Items Listed 43.73

00001879 04/07 16001390 03-5101-573~ TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN - TELEPHONE O 581.86
00001879 04/07 16001990 03-5101-578-  UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN INTERNET O 109.80
00001879 04/07 16001980 03-5101-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN GARBAGE [ 21.00
Q0001879 04/07 16001990 03-5101-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN WATER || 6,069.93
00001879 04/07 16001990 03-5101-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILITAMSTOWN SEWER O 11,646.51
00001879 04/07 16001950 03-5101-578-  UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN m_.mn._,._ﬁn O 3,924.42
N Page 1 of 2




Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT -
WMPRIL 07 2020 JAIL FUND CLAIMS

04/07/2020 07:37 am

Il Funds
From: 04/07/2020 To: 04/07/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
0GO01879 04/07 16001590 03-5101-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN OUTBUILDING O 73.34
00001879 04/07 16001990 03-5101-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN SCHOOL TAX D 318.95
8 Voucher Ttems Listed 22,745.86
00001880 04/07 16001952 51114 03-5101+343- SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE GARCIA CLINICAL LABRATORY INC LABORATORY SERVICES ) O 410.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 410.00
Q0001890 04707 16001996 03-5101-583- NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY NATURAL GAS M 1,990.88
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,990.88
00001500 04/07 16002014 227270 03-5101-346- _wmmﬂ CONTROL SELECT PEST CONTROL PEST CONTROL a 45.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 45.00
00001914 04/07 16001822 NC1001533825 03-5101-453- PERSCNAL HYGIENE BOB BARKER CO INC PRISCNER HYGIENE O 68,12
£0001914 04/07 16001964 NC1001539625 03-5101-453- PERSCNAL HYGIENE BOB BARKER CC INC INMATE HYGIENE a 1,152.88
2 Voucher Items Listed 1,221.00
00001915 04/D7 16002024 1647521 03-5101-382- DRUG TESTING DISA INC DRUG TEST/ URINE COLLECTION 0 335.40
1 Voucher Items Listed 335.40
00001916 04/07 16002025 51662 03-5101-343- SPECTALTZED HEALTHCARE GARCIA CLINICAL LABRATORY INC LAB SERVICES / MAR. 2020 O £71.00
’ 1 Voucher Ttems Listed 671.00
17 Vouchers Listad 30 Voucher Items Listed 50,370.04
Page 2 of 2




Date 04/07/2020 ' Transfer 00000032
AN APPROVAL relating to the transfer of budgéted approprlations thereof
Whereas Grant County, Kentucky has realized unbudgeted appropriations
Be it s0 ordered by Grant County of the COmmonwealth of Kentucky: -
Section One:  Current Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
The budget for the Current Fiscal Year is amended to:
Increase / Decrease the approprlatlons of the following fund(s)
to mclude unbudgeted approprlatlons for:
Fund Account Description ‘ | Transfer In  TransferOut
General  01-5001-573-  TELEPHONES | , ©3,000.00 ”
01-5015-481-  SHERIFF UNIFORMS '1,500.00
. 015015-569-  SHERIFF REGISTRATIONS , 1,500.00
01-5025-567-  ARK - TIF | 4,150.00
01-5057-318-  IT CONTRACT/PAYROLL 2,500.00
01-5057-705- COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 2,500.00
01-9200-995-  RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 4,150.00
01-9200-999-  RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 3,000.00
11,150.00 11,150.00
4/6/2020 ~ GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT Page 1 of 1




ORDER TO TRANSFER FUNDS

Fund A/C Explanation A/C Code Fund Amount of Transfer

- {Decrease) (Increase)
GENERAL FUND:
Interfund Transfer 01-4909 $118,000.00
JAIL FUND:;
Interfund Transfer 03-4910 $118,000.00
Total $118,000.00 $118,000.00

Peggy Updike
Grant County Treasurer

Transfer Request: April 7, 2020



Financial Statement
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fund Type: Governmental
From: 07/01/2019 To: 03/31/2020
SUMMARY
General " Road Jail LGEA Forestry Totals
Total Receipis 9,332,649.26 2,619,831.53 - 4,003,611.50 25,488.06 3.818.81 15,985,399.16
. Total Claims 4,726,316.24 2,019,050.10 w.mmw.mmo.mA 1,721.00 10,706,667.85
Cash Balance 4,606,333.02 600,781.43 wﬁ.omo.mm 25,488.06 2,097.81 5,278,731.31
Encumbrances 129,519.49 17,427 .31 ‘50,757.29 197,704.09
Unencumber 4,476,813.53 583,354.12 - -6,726.30 25,488.06 2,097.81 5,081,027.22
RECONCILIATION
Bank Balance 4,116,779.86 600,781.43 108,789.66 25,488.06 2,097.81 4,853,936.82
Qutstanding Deposits
Outstanding Checks 10,446.84 64,758.67 ’ 75,205.51
Other Investments £00,000.00 , 500,000.00
Cash Balance 4,606,333.02 600,781.43 44,030.99 25,488.06 2,097.81 5,278,731.31
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE
o
, H- 2- 2020
Y UPDI NNTY ._.mm>mgmmm Date
L OY-02-2080
ILLS, COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE Date
04/02/2020 11:58 am FlscalBooks™ by Flscalsoft® Page 1 of 1
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020

Available Unencumbered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Claims for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance

General Fund

01-5001-101- COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC. - SALARY '85,377.00 85,377.00 67,070.66 67,070.66 78.56% 18,306.34 18,306.34
01-5001-102~ COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC. ~ ADM. ASST. SALARY 58,963.00 58,963.00 45,356.20 45,356.20 76.92% 13,606.80 13,606.80
01-5001-104~ PART-TIME EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT/FINANCE OFFICER 19,000.00 (8,000.00) 11,000.00 3,307.50 3,307.50 30.07% 7,692.50 7,692.50
01-5001-105- ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT/HR 36,568.0Q 36,5658.00 28,129.20 28,129.20 76.92% 8,438.80 8,438.80
01-5001-333~ MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT ON CCGPIER 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,293.36 1,293.36 32.33% 2,706.64 2,706.64
01-5001-445~ CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,044.99 5,044.99 84.08% g55.01 174.59 780.42
01-5001-551- MEMBERSHIP DUES -~ JUDGES AS50C. 1,675.00 1,675.00 1,675.00 1,675.00 100.00%
01-5001-563- POSTAL CHARGES 2,500.00 2,500.00 4.82 4.82 0.19% 2,495.18 2,495.18
01-5001-565~ CONFERENCES REGISTATICN B TRAINING 3,500.00 3,500.00 1,856.02 1,856.02 53.03% 1,643.98 1,643.98
01-5001-573- TELEPHONE 30,000.00 2,500.00 32,500.00 32,384.88 32,384.88 99.65% 115.12 1,969.21 {1,854.09)
01-5001~725- QFFICE EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 1,000.00 380.00 380.00 38.00% 620.00 620.00
01-5005-101- COUNTY ATTORNEY - SALARY 25,106.00 25,106.00 19,467.87 19,467.87 77.54% 5,638.13 5,638.13
01-5005-107~ SUPERVISOR SALARY 17,218.00 17,218.00 13,244.60 13,244.60 76.92% 3,973.40 3,973.40
01-5005-165- COUNTY ATTORNEY SECRETARY 31,204.00 31,204.00 24,003.00 24,003.00 76.92% 7,.201.00 7,201.00
01-5010-368- TAX BILL PREPARATION 12,000,00 (10,000.00) M.ooo.o.o 1,860.15 1,860.15 93.01% 139.85 139.85
01-5015-101- SHERIFFS SALARY 85,377.00 85,377.00 67,070.82 67,070.82 7B.56% 18,306.18 18,306.18
01-5015-103- DEPUTIES SALARIES 760,158.00 (4,500.00) 755,658.00 562,426.54 562,426.54 74.43% 193,231.46 193,231.46
01-5015-167- DEPUTY CLERKS 86,735.00 (2,500.00) 84,235.00 56,666.80 56,666.80 67.27% 27,568.20 27,568.20
01-5015-178- OVERTIME ) 30,000.00 3,839.10 9,500.00 43,339.10 41,629.98 41,629.98 96.06% 1,709.12 1,709.12
01-5015-181- INCENTIVE PAY 72,000.00 72,000.00 49,847 .40 49,847.40 69.23% 22,152.60 22,152.60
01-5015-188- BAILIFF PAY 185,005.00 185,005.00 132,768.00 132,768.00 71.76% 52,237.00 52,237.00
01-5015-301~ ACCOUNTING SERVICES 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5015-315- HOME INCARCERATION 5,000.00 5,000.00 235.70 235.70 4.71% 4,764.30 4,764.30
01-5015-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 10,072.00 1Q,072.00 10,072.00 10,072.00
01-5015-343- MEDICAL SEVICES 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-5015-385- VET SERVICES 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,270.45 1,270.45 42.35% 1,729.55 42.99 1,686.56
01-5015-401- AMMUNITION 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,301.14 1,301.14 26.02% 3,698.86 3,432.44 266.42
01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE 10,000.00 14,000.00 §,479.57 8,479.57 84.80% 1,520.43 1,520.43
01-5015-445- CFFICE SUPPLIES ) 8,500.00 (18.00) 8,482.00 6,114.80 6,114.80 72.09% 2,367.20 265.41 2,101.79
01-5015-455~ PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 8%,000.00 85,000.00 61,221.31 61,221.31 72.03% 23,778.69 23,778.69
01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS 20,00C.00 20,000,00 13,014.19 13,014.13 65.07% 6,985.81 687.21 6,298.60
_ 04/02/2020 06:11 pm FiscalBooks™ by Fiscalsoft® Page 1 of 13




Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: Jufy 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020

Available Unencumbered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/~  Total Available Claims for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance

General Fund

01-5015-531- SHERIFF SURETY BOND 5,500.00 5.500.00 2,366.85 2,366.85 43.03% 3,133.15 3,133.15
01-5015-551~ SHERIFF'S ASQCIATION DUES 810.00 18.00 828.00 828.00 §28.00 100.00%
01-5015-563~ POSTAL CHARGES 6,500.00 &,500.00 3,597.56 3,697.56  55.35% 2,902.44 2,902.44
01-5015-569- REGISTRATION, CONFERENCES & TRAINING 15,000.00 15,000.00 9,880.19 9,880.19 65.87% 5,119.81 5,115.81
01-5015-577- TRAVEL/TRANSPORTING FUGTIVES 4,000.00 1,500.00 5,500.00 5,400.23 5,400.23 98.19% 99.77 99.77
01-5015-578- UTILITIES 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,605.88 6,605.88 66.06% 3,394.12 521.72 2,872.40
01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 35,000.00 (7,818.95) 27,181.05 19,930.79 19,930.79 73.33% 7,250.26 1,100.21 6,150.05
01-5015-705- DATA 10,000.00 3,818.95 13,818.95 12,519.17 12,519.17  90,59% 1,299.78 1,299.78
01-5015-709- FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5015-717- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT 40,042.00 11,9790.00 52,012.00 23,350.77 23,350.77 44.89% 28,661.23 111.65 28,549.58
01-5015-723~ MOTOR VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT 180,000.00 25,897.75 205,897.75 205,897.75 205,897.75 100.00%
01-5015-739- LAW ENFCRCEMENT EQUIPMENT - CAPITAL EXP 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.0¢
01-5020-101- SALARY - CORONER 30,564.00 30,564.00 23,608.88 23,608.88 77.24% 6,955.12 6,955.12
01-5020-103- SALARY - DEPUTY CORONERS 8,790.00 8,790.00 5,578.32 5578.32 63.46% 3,211.68 3,211.68
01-5020-210- EXPENSE ACCOUNT FOR CORONER 12,000.00 12,000.00 7,950.00 7,950.00 66.25% 4,050.00 4,050.00
01-5020-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 1,886.00 1,886.00 1,886.00 1,886.00 100.00%
01-5020-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,750.00 1,750.00 772.00 772.00 44.11% 978.00 978.00
01-5020-531- BOND PREMIUM 425.00 425.00 407.20 407.20 95.81% 17.80 17.80
01-5020-549~ MED. SERVS -~ TRANSPORT BODIES - AUTOPSY 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
01-5020-550- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 750.00 750.00 76.99 76,99  10.27% 673.01 673.01
01-5020-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFS., TRAINING DUES 1,000.00 1,000.00 375.00 375.00 37.50% 625.00 1.00 624.00
01-5020-576~ TRAVEL EXPENSE 1,000.00 1,000.0C 281.26 2B81.26 2B.13% 718.74 718.74
01-5020-725- OFFICE EQUIPMENT 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 917.73 7.082.27
01-5025-101- MAGISTRATES SALARIES 56,236.00 56,236.00 43,606.41 43,606.41  77.54% 12,629.59 12,629.59
01-5025-191- COMMITTEE MEMBERS FEES 10,800.00 10,800.0C 10,800.00 10,800.00
01-5025-315- CODIFICATION OF ORDINANCES -~ UPDATE 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,289.00 1,289.00 85.93% 211.00 211.00
01-5025-332~ LEGAL SERVICES 5,000.00 (3,000.00) 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
01-5025-445- FISCAL CQURT, OFFICE SUPPLIES 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
01-5025-531- BOND PREMIUM 1,000.00 1,000.00 629.12 629.12 62.91% 370.88 370.88
01-5025-539- ADVERTISING LEGAL NOTICES 5,000.00 3,000.00 2,009.62 2,009.62 40.19% 2,990.38 2,990.38
01-5025-551- EAGLE R C & [ DUES 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00%
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year; 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020

Available Unencumbered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Availabie Claims for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance

General Fund

01-5025-556- KMCA DUES 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,924.37 1,924.37 96.22% 75.63 75.63
01-5025-567-  ARK - TIF 58,875.00 58,875.00 58,875.00  63,024.42 (4,149.42)
01-5025-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, ETC. 8,000.00 8,000.00 5,642.25 5,642.25 70.53% 2,357.75 678.04 1,675.71
01-5025-723~ MOTOR VEHICLE 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
01-5025-992-  VEHICLE INSURANCE CLAIMS 25,000.00 (3,897.75) 21,102.25 21,102.25 21,102.25
01-5030-367- P.V.A. STATUTORY CONTRIBUTION 53,000.00 53,000.00 52,980.00 52,980.00 99.96% 20.00 20.00
01-5035-195~ OTHER PER DIEM & FEES 600.00 600.00 300.00 300.00 50.00% 300,00 300.00
01-5040-102- COUNTY TREASURER - SALARY 65,623.00 65,623.00 50,479.20 50,479.20  76.92% 15,143.80 15,143.80
01-5040-531- CG. TREASURER SURETY BOND 1,125.00 1,125.00 1,124.89 1,124.89 99.99% 0.11 0.11
01-5040-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, DUES ETC. 2,000.00 2,000.00 173.79 173.79  B8.69% 1,826.21 1,826.21
01-5047-106-  TAX ADMINISTRATOR SALARY 37,522.00 37,522.00 28,863.00 28,863.00 76.92% 8,659.00 8,659.00
01-5047-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,000.00 367.89 367.89 36.79% £32.11 632.11
01-5047-531- BOND PREMIUM 205.00 205.00 203.60 203.60  99.32% 1.40 1.40
01-5047-563- POSTAGE 1,500.00 1,500.00 552.41 552.41 36.83% 947.59 947.59
01-5047-567- REFUNDS 2,500.00 3,100.00 5,600.00 5,547.96 5,547.96  99.07% 52.04 £2.04
Q1-5047-705- DATA SOFTWARE - SUPPORT 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTER SUPPOFR 40,000.00 16,000.00 56,000.00 55,337.08 55,337.08 98.82% 662.92 508.00 154.92
01-5057-705- COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 (5,000.00) 5,000.00 1,600.46 1,600.46 32.01% 3,399.54 350.90 3,048.64
01-5060-101-~ LAW LIBRARIAN - SALARY £00.00 600.00 461.60 461.60 76.93% 138.40 138.40
01-5065-192- ELECTION OFFICERS SALARIES/MILEAGE 35,000.00 35,000.00 15,595.00 15,595.00 44.56% 19,405.00 15,405.00
01-5065-193- ELECTION COMMISSIONERS SALARIES 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,150.00 2,150.00 71.67% 850.00 850.00
01-5065-539- LEGAL NOTICES 2,000.00 2,000.00 537.13 53713 26.86% 1,462.87 1,462.87
£1-5065-563- POSTAGE 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
01-5065-565- ELECTION PRINTING AND SUPPLIES 50,000.00 50,000.00 24,529.73 24,529.73  49.06% 25,470.27 25,470.27
01-5065-737- EQUIPMENT 7,500.00 7,500.00 421.00 421,00 5.61% 7,079.00 7,075.00
01-5070-1%9- BOARD CF ADJUSTMENTS - PRE DIEM AND FEES 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.00  60.00% 800.00 800.00
01-5070-314- CONTRACT PAYMENTS BY COUNTY 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
01-5075-314~ CONTRACT WITH GOVT. AGENCY 56,000.00 5§,000.00 42,000.00 42,000.00 75.00% 14,000.00- 14,000.00Q
01-5080-175- MAINTENANCE & CUSTODIAL SALARIES 34,306.00 34,306.00 26,389.20 26,389.20 76.92% 7,916.80 7,916.80
01-5080-352- ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,102.00 4,102.00 6B.37% 1,898.00 467.00 1,431.00
01-5080-366~ SOLID WASTE PICKUP 100.00 102.00 202.00 201.49 201.49  99.75% 0.51 Q.51
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020

Available Unencumbered

Account Name Qriginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Claims for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund
01-5080-398- CONTRACTED MCWING 3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.00
01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES ® B8,000.00 (102.00) 7,898.00 5,835.90 5,835.90 73.89% 2,062.10 955.78 1,106.32
01-5080-441- MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 1,000.0C 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5080-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 1,500.00 1,500.00 719.34 719.34 47.96% 780.66 780.66
01-5080-463- PLUMBING SUPPLIES & REPAIRS 2,000.00 2,000.00 108.59 108.59 5.43% 1,891.41 1,891.41
01-5080-481- UNIFORMS 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
01-5080-512- ELECTRICAL REPAIRS & SUPPLIES 3,000.00 3,000.00 813.59 813.59 27.12% 2,186.41 2,186.41
01-5080-516- HEATING & AIR CONDITIONER REPAIRS 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,061.08 1,061.08 7.07% 13,938.92 13,938.92
01-5080-582- ELECTRIC 34,000.00 34,200.00 25,162.67 25,162.67 74.01% 8,8372.33 3,477.24 5,360.09
01-5080-583- NATURAL GAS 15,000.00 15,000.00 2,757.54 2,757.54 18.38% 12,242.46 12,242.46
01-5080-585- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 20,000.00 20,000.00 13,526.00 13,526.00 67.63% £,474.00 6,474.00
01-5080-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,476.86 1,476.86  49.23% 1,523.14 1,366.64 156.50
01-5080-592- VEHICLE REPAIRS FCR COURTHOUSE 1,500.00 1,500.00 116.95 116.595 7.80% 1,383.05 1,383.05
01-5080-716- LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS 500.00 500.00 500.00 L00.00
01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION 1,280,000.00 {4,113.00) 1,275,887.00 397,092.59 397,092.59 31.12% 878,794.41 34,150.56 844,643.85
01-5081-175- JUDICIAL CENTER BUILDING TECHNICIAN 34,306.00 34,306.00 26,389.20 26,389.20 76.,92% 7,916.80 7,916.80
01-5081-329- JUSTICE CENTER~ SNOW REMOVAL 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
01-5081-366- SOLID WASTE PICKUP 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,154.28 1,154.28 57.71% 845.72 845.72
01-5081-406- JUSTICE CENTER, BLDG. MAINT, SUPPLIES 12,500.00 12,500.00 4,771.44 4,771.44 38.17% 7,728.56 600.00 7,12B.56
01-5081-411- JUSTICE CENTER, CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,383.77 1,383.77 34.59% 2,616.23 25.00 2,591.23
01-5081-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 500.00 500.00 183.67 183.67 36.73% 316.33 316.33
01-5081-463- PLUMBING SUPPLIES & REPAIR 32,000.00 3,000.00 136.12 136.12 4.54% 2,B63.B8 2,853.88
01-5081-481- UNIFQRMS 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
01-5081-516- HVAC MAINTENANCE 5,000.00 5,000.00 817.70 817.70 16.35% 4,182.3C 357.50 3,784.80
01-5081-521- INSURANCE 37,699.00 37,699.00 37,322.00 37,322.00 99.00% 377.00 377.00
01-5081-578- JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES 60,000.00 60,000.00 30,933.18 30,933.18 51.56% 29,066.82 3,236.75 25,830.07
01-5081-586- JUDICIAL CENTER - CONTRACTED CUSTODIAL 32,000.00 32,000.00 23,940.00 23,940.00 74.81% 8,060.00 8,060.00
01-5081-586-A BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND REPATIR 25,000.00 25,006.00 468.87 468.87 1.88% 24,531.13 1,750.00 22,781.13
01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR 12,000.00 12,000.00 8,782.72 8,782.72 73.19% 3,217.28 2,266.40 950.88
01-5081-716- LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
01-5085-578- MT. ZION COMMUNITY CENTER (UTILITIES) 3,500.00 3,500.00 1,765.31 1,765.31  50.44% 1,734.69 1,734.69
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Appropriation Condition Report

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To:r March 31, 2020

Available Unencumbered

Account Narme Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Claims for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund
01-5102-314- HOUSING JUVENILE 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
01-5102-343- MEDIAL SERVICES 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5102-399- TRANSPGRTING JUVENILES 100.00 100.00 100.0Q 100.00
01-5115-102- SALARY - BUILDING INSPECTOR 42,318.00 42,318.00 32,552.40 32,552.40 76.92% 9,765.60 $,765.60
01-5115-165- SALARY - SECRETARY 32,719.00 32,715.00 25,168.40 25,168.40 76.92% 7,550.60 7,550.60
01-5115-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, GASOLINE & OIL ETC. 1,200.00 1,200,00 945.19 945.19 78.77% 254.81 24.99 229.82
01-5115-481- UNIFCRMS 300.00 300.00 19.95 19.95 6.65% 280.05 280,05
01-5115-567- REFUNDS 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-5115-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONF., TRAINING, ETC. 1,500.0C 1,500.00 1,017.66 1,017.66 67.84% 482.34 482.34
01-5115-592- VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 800.00 800.00 44,97 44.97 5.62% 755.03 755.03
(01-5115-723~ MOTQOR VEHICLE 30,000.00 30,000.00 29,315.28 29,315.28 97.72% 684.72 684.72
01-5121-315- CONTRACTS WITH PRIVATE AGENCIES 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
01-5130-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - GAS, CIL, ETC. 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00
01-5130-588- EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5130-592- VEHICLE MATINTENANCE & REPAIRS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5130-721- CAPITOL. QUTLAY - MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
01-5135-179- PART-TIME DIRECTCR SALARY 17,622.00 17,622.00 13,555.40 13,555.40 76.92% 4,066.60 4,066.60
01-5135-179-A PART-TIME DEPUTY DIRECTOR SALARY 2,572.00 2,572.00 1,978.40 1,978.40 76.92% 593.60 593.60
01-5135-333~ MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - SIRENS 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,095.00 4,095.00 68.25% 1,905.00 1,905.00
01-5135-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT - HAZ MAT 4,250.00 4,250.00 734.55 734.55 17.28% 3,515.45 3,515.45
01-5135-418- HAZ MAT CLEANUP 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5135-420- SUPPLIES & SERVICES & HAZ MAT MATERIALS 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
01-5135-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 {600.00} 9,400.00 2,269.30 2,269.30 24.14% 7,130.70 S0.80 7,039.90
01-5135-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - GAS, OIL, ETC. 1,000.00 1,000.00 288.15 288.15 28.81% 711.85 711.85
01-5135-548~ CERT TEAM TRAINING & EQUIPMENT 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.0C
01-5135-574- TRAINING 2,500.00 (300.00) 2,200.00 633.38 633.38 Nm.wm@...m 1,566.62 1,566.62
01-5135-588~ EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 1,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 1,867.00 1,867.00 98.26% 33.00 20.00 13.00
01-5135-592- VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 750.00 750.00 50.00 50.00 6.67% 700.00 700.00
01-5135-73%9- EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 139,500.00 139,500.00 3,654.99 3,654.99 2.62% 135,845.01 135,845.01
01-5140-303- AMBULANCE SERVICE 65,000.00 65,000.00 56,518.15 56,518.15 86.95% 8,481.85 8,481.85
01-5145-599- 911 FEES 1,000.00 (170.32) 829.68 756.00 756.00 91.12% 73.68 73.68
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Appropriation Condition Report
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type:! Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020

Available Unencumbered

Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Claims for Perlod Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund
01-5175-332- LEGAL FEES - CONTRACT 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5175-903- STATUTCRY CONTRIBUTION 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,083.00 3,083.0¢ 96.34% 117.00 117.00
01-5205-102~ SALARY - ANIMAL CONTROL DIRECTOR 37,522.00 37,522.00 28,863.00 28,863.00 76.92% 8,659.00 8,659.00
G1-5205-179- SALARY - CAINE CONTROL OFFICER(S) 26,801.00 26,801.00 1%,688.51 15,688.51 73.46% 7,112.49 7,112.49
01-5205-179-A  PART-TIME SHELTER STAFF 27,442.00 8,000.00 35,442.00 25,691.76 25,691.76  72.49% 9,750.24 9,750.24
01-5205-366- S50LID WASTE 2,300.00 2,300.00 1,080.03 1,080.03 46.96% 1,219.97 142.61 1,077.36
01-5205-384- SPAY/NEUTER - GRANT 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,391.00 4,391.00 87.82% 609.00 609.00
01-5205-385- VETERINARY SERVICES 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,608.83 5,608.83 56.09% 4,391.17 382.00 4,009%.17
01-5205-402- KENNEL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 7,500.00 7,500.00 3,883.41 3,883.41 51.78% 3,616.59 211.61 3,404.98
01-5205-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,437.63 1,437.63 71.88% 562.37 52.47 509.90
01-5205-455- ANIMAL SHELTER PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,004.3% 1,004.39 66.96% 495.61 495.61
01-5205-481~ UNIFORMS 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5205-574- TRAINING 3,500.00 3,500.00 507.52 507,52  14.50% 2,992.48 469.77 2,522.71
01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,883.54 6,883.54 68.84% 3,116.46 318.75 2,797.71
01-5205-592~ VEHICLE REPAIRS 1,700.00 1,700.00 108.77 108.77 6.40% 1,591.23 1,591.23
01-5212-107- SOLID WASTE COORDINATOR SALARY 60,445.00 50,445.00 46,496.20 46,496.20 76.92% 13,548.80 13,548.80
03-5212-315~ CONTRACTS WITH PRIVAE AGENCIES 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
01-5212-324~ EVALUATIONS TESTS - LANDFILL 3,600.00 3,600.00 1,03%.00 1,039.00 28.86% 2,561.00 2,561.00
01-5212-366- SOLID WASTE AND DUMPING FEE 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-5212-425- INMATE /VOLUNTEER MEALS 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5212-445- CFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,254.69 1,254.69 62.73% 745.31 745.31
01-5212-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 2,000.00 2,000.00 579.27 579.27 28.96% 1,420.73 1,420.73
01-5212-479- TIRE DISPOSAL 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
Q1-5212-481- UNIFORMS 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
01-5212-539- ADVERTISING 3,500.00 3,500.00 1,360.00 1,360.00 38.86% 2,140.00 820.00 1,320.00
01-5212-548- SPECIAL PROJECTS 86,000.00 86,000.00 29,479.05 29,479.05 34.28% 56,520.95 56,520.95
01-5212-569~ REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, DUES & ETC. 3,000.00 3,000.00 682.06 682.06 22.74% 2,317.94 £,317.94
01-5212-588- TIRE SHREDDER. REPAIR 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,189.79 2,189.79 43.80% 2,810.21 158.00 2,652.21
01-5212-592- VEHICLE REPAIRS 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,131.78 2,131.78 B85.27% 368.22 368.22
01-5220-743- TRANSPORT LINES 15,000.00 {15,000.00}
01-5232-348- CARE-NET 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 66.67% 2,000.00 2,000.00
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GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Appropriation Condition Report

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
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General Fund

01-5232-515- COMMUNITY ACTION COMMISSION 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
01-5232-595- COMMUNITY EDUCATICN 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
01-5233-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT 85,000.00 £5,000.00 63,750.00 63,750.00  75.00% 21,250.00 21,250.00
01-5301-515- GENERAL WELFARE-PAUPER BURTALS, ETC. 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,125.00 4,125.00 68B.75% 1,875.00 1,875.00
01-5401-107- SALARY - DIRECTOR OF PARKS 36,997.00 36,997.00 28,459.20 28,459.20 76.92% 8,537.80 8,537.80
01-5401-161- SALARY - LABORER & MAINTENANCE 11,000.00 (111.00) 10,889.00 1,462.23 1,462.23 13.43% 9,426.77 9,426.77
01-5401-179- SUMMER SEASQONAL TEMPORARY HELP 12,000.00 111.00 12,111.00 12,111.00 12,111.00 100.00%
01-5401-185- SALARY ASST. DIRECTOR 26,000.00 26,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 76.92% 6,000.00 §,000.00
01-5401-302- ADVERTISING 500.00 800.00 1,400.00 1,379.00 1,379.00 98.50% 21.00 21.00
01-5401-348- RECREATIONAL EVENTS 6,800.00 (300.00) 6,500.00 4,341.59 4,341.59 56.79% 2,158.41 2,158.41
01-5401-348-A SENIOR BASH 7,500.00 2,380.00 9,880.00 9,880.00 %,880.00 100.00%
01-5401-366- SOLID WASTE 3,800.00 3,800.00 2,292.13 2,292.13 60.32% 1,507.87 198.38 1,309.49
01-5401-421- FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. 3,500.00 3,500.00 759.46 759.46 21.70% 2,740.54 35.00 2,705.54
01-5401-425- FOQD - PUBLIC SERVICE PROGAM 250.00 250.00 30.02 30.02 12.01% 219.98 215.98
01-5401-455- PETRCLEU PRODUCTS ~ GASOLINE, OIL ETC. 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,391.78 2,391.78  79.73% 608.22 608.22
01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS 9,000.00 (136.51) 8,863.49 5,672.97 5,672.97 64.00% 2,190.52 271.89 2,918.63
01-5401-481- UNIFORMS 500.00 500,00 500.00 500.00
01-5401-548~ SPECTIAL PROIECTS - PLAYGROUNG EQUIP 11,000.00 136.51 11,136.,51 11,136.,51 11,136.51 100.00%
01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 50.00% 1,500.00 1,175.00 325.00
01-5401-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES & TRAINING 1,000.00 (500.00) 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5401-578- UTILITIES 20,000.00 20,000.00 15,676.50 15,676.50 78.38% 4,323.50 22224 4,101.26
01-5401-586- PARKS - CLEANING 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,919.00 1,919.00 38.38% 3,081.00 3,081.00
01-5401-592- VEICLE AINTENANCE & REPAIRS 1,500.00 1,506.00 237.92 237.92 15.86% 1,262.08 1,262.08
01-5401-718- PARKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT - SPLASH PARK 190,000.00 {2,380.00) 187,620.00 5,858.54 5,858.54 3.12% 181,761.46 125.25 181,636.21
01-5401-718-A PARKS CONSTRUCITON PROJECT - HERITAGE TRAIL 1,553,534.00 1,593,534.00 1,593,534.00 1,593,534.00
01-5401-718-B PARKS CONSTRUCTION PROIECT - SECURITY CAMERA 30,000.00 30,000.00 29,553.7% 29,593.79 98.65% 406.21 406.21
01-5401-718-C  PARKS CONSTUCTION PROJECT - DISK GOLF
01-54C1-741- IMPROVEMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION 12,000.00 4,113.00 16,113.00 14,206.00 14,206.00 88.16% 1,907.00 1,507.00
01-5405-364~ RENTALS 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
01-5405-445~ OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES 4,500.00 4,500.00 2,625.23 2,625.23 58.34% 1,874.77 58.09 1,B16.68
01-5420-507- CONTRIBUTIONS 1,000.60 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00%
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Appropriation Condition Report
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020
Available - Unencumbered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Claims for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund

01-5420-902- COMMISSION PAYMENT 300,000.00 300,000.00 252,917.15 252,917.15 84.31% 47,082.85 47,082.85
D1-7700-602- PRINCIPAL ON LEASE 71,296.00 110,047.53 1,827.14 183,170.77 183,170.77 183,170.77 100.00% (.00 0.00
01-7700-606- INTEREST ON LEASE 4,665.00 (1,656.82) 3,008.18 3,008.18 3,008.18 100.00% .00 £.00
01-9100-212- HB 810 TRAINING 11,800.00 4,300.00 16,100.00 16,099.53 16,099.53 100.00% Q.47 0.47
01-9100-307- AUDITING SERVICES 60,000.00 60,000.00 28,601.57 28,601.57 47.67% 31,398.43 31,398.43
01-9100-505- LCHAMBER OF COMMERCE 500.00 100.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 100.00%
01-9100-521- COUNTY'S INSURANCE 224,965.00 224,965.00 220,626.59 . 220,626.59 9B.07% 4,338.41 4,338.41
01-9100-529- WORK RELEASE INSURANCE 3,750.00 32,750.00 3,750.00 3,750.00
01-9100-553- NKADD-MEMBERSHIP 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,944.59 5,944.59 99.08% 55.41 55.41
01-9100-555~ KACO MEMBERSHIP 1,000.00 1,000.00 900.00 906.00 90.00% 100.00 100.0Q
01-9100-599~ MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE 1,000.00 {100.00) 900.00 555,00 595.00 66.11% 305.00 305.00
01-5200-995- RESERVE FOR TRANSFERS 78,196.00 (22,517.08B) 55,678.92 55,678.92 55,678.92
{1-9300-995- TRANSFER TQ OTHER FUNDS 20,000.00 20,000.00 23,000.00 20,000.00
01-9400-201- SOCIAL SECURITY, CO. MATCH 163,655.00 163,655.00 117,680.73 117,680.73 71.91% 45,974.27 45,974.27
01-9400-202- RETIREMENT, CO. MATCH 574,897.00 574,897.00 416,406.00 416,406.00 72.43% 158,491.00 158,491.00
01-94900-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE 430,000.00 430,000.00 260,461.50 260,461.50 60.57% 169,538.50 2,350.46 167,188.04
01-9400-208- UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATICN INSURANCE 10,042.00 10,042.00 9,875.92 9,875.92 98.35% 166.08 166.08
01-9400-209- WORKMEN'S COMPENSATICN 54,835.00 7,617.08 62,456.08 62,456.08 62,456.08 100.00%
01-9400-299- EDUCATION 7,008.00 7,008.00 4,182.00 4,182.00 59.67% 2,826.00 2,826.00

Fund Totals 9,252,707.00 125,856.73 9,378,563.73 4,726,316.24 4,726,316.24 50.39% 4,652,247.49 129,605.70 4,522,641.79
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020
Available Unencumbered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Claims for Perlod Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
Read Fund

02-6103-102- ROAD SUPERVISCR SALARY 50,672.00 50,672.00 38,978.40 38,978.40 76.92% 11,693.60 11,693.60
02-6105-161- LABORERS SALARIES 274,212.00 274,212.00 197,607.87 197,607.87 72.06% 76,604.13 76,604.13
02-6105-161-A OVERTIME 30,805.00 30,805.00 10,717.12 10,717.12  34.79% 20,087.88 20,087.88
02-6105-311- BLACKTOP VARICUS ROADS 784,156.00 22,098.26 806,254.26 806,254.26 806,254.26 100.00%
02-6105-311-A REPAIR RCAD SLIPPAGES 331,203.72 331,203.72 331,203.72 331,203.72 100.00%
02-6105-323- ENGINEEING FEES 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
02-6105-330- LAUNDRY 6,500.00 6,500.00 4,070.32 4.070.32 62.62% 2,429.68 392.04 2,037.64
02-5105-364- ROAD RENTALS 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,182.34 1,182.34 23.65% 3,817.66 115.00 3,702.66
02-6105-366- SOILD WASTE 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
02-6105-382- DRUG TESTING 100.00 100.00 44.00 44,00 44.00% 56.00 56.00
02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES 60,000.00 60,000.00 38,515.30 38,515.30 6£4.19% 21,484.70 3,649.94 17,834.76
02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS 251,285.00 251,285.00 178,817.70 178,817.70 71.16% 72,467.30 5,083.90 67,383.40
02-6105-463~ PLUMBIN SUPPLIES & REPAIRS 300.00 306.00 300.00 300.00
02-6105-512- ELECTRICAL REPAIRS 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
02-6105-521- INSURANCE 38,845.00 (388.00) 38,457.00 38,457.00 38,457.00 100.00%
02-6105-573~ ROAD, TELEPHONE 2,000.00 2,000.00 973.95 973.95 48.70% 1,026.05 43.73 982.32
02-6105-578- UTILITIES 11,000.00 11,000.00 5,280.99 5,280.99 48.01% 5,719.01 113.68 5,605.33
02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EGUIPMENT & VEH. 75,000.00 (6,014.42) 68,985.58 35,560.68 35,560.68  51.55% 33,424.90 7,892.52 25,532.38
02-6105-713~ HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT 100,000.00 34,622.12 134,622.12 134,122.12 134,122.12  99.63% 500.00 500.00
02-7700-602- PRINCIPAL ON LEASE 50,531.00 50,531.00 42,008.09 42,008.09 83.13% 8,522.91 8,522.91
02-7700-606- INTEREST ON LEASE 1,559.00 1,559.00 1,421.56 1,421.56 91.18% 137.44 137.44
02-9100-559- MISCELLANEOQUS EXPENSE 1,000.00 450.00 1,450.00 1,450.00 1,450.00 100.00%
02-9200-999- RESERVE FOR TRANSFERS 1,882,711.00 (378,909.68) 1,503,801.32 1,503,801.32 1,503,801.32
02-9400-201- SOCIAL SECURITY COUNTY MATCH 27,210.00 27,210.00 18,344.03 18,344.03 67.42% 8,865.97 8,865.97
02-9400-202~ RETIREMENT, COUNTY MATCH 81,553.00 81,553.00 55,577.79 55,577.79 68.15% 25,975.21 25,975.21
02-9400-203- EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE 90,000.00 {3,000.00) 87,000.00 54,080.92 54,080.92 62.16% 32,919.08 136.50 32,782.58
02-5400-208~ UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 411.00 411.00 369.94 369.94 90.01% 41.06 41.06
02-9400-205- WORKERS' COMPENSATION 24,255.00 24,255.00 24,012.00 24,012.00 99.00% 243.00 243.00
02-9400-299- EDUCATION & TRAINING 1,000.00 (62.00} $38.00 938.00 938.00

Fund Totals 3,853,105.00 3,853,105.00 2,{195.050.10 2,015,050.10 52.40% 1,834,054.90 17427.31  1,816,627.59
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020

Available Unencumbered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Claims for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Batance Encumbered Free Balance

Jail Fund

03-5101-101~ JAILERS SALARY 85,377.00 85,377.00 67,070.82 67,070.82 78.56% 18,306.18 18,306.18
03-5101-123- JAIL PERSONNEL SALARIES 1,577,537.00 1,577,537.00 1,055,040.63 1,055,040.63 66.88% 522,496.37 522.456.37
03-5101-123-B JAIL PERSONNEL - OVERTIME 275,000.00 275,000.00 245,515.85 245,515.85 89.28% 29,484.15 29,484.15
03-5101-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 15,000.00 15,000.00 8,645.35 8,645.35 57.64% 6,354.65 1,300.00 5,054.65
03-5101-334- BUILDING REPAIRS 18,000.00 18,000.00 5,907.55 6,907.55 38.38% 11,092.45 11,092.45
03-5101-336- EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 12,500.00 12,500.00 5,180.24 5,180.24 41.44% 7,319.76 41.50 7,278.26
03-5101-343- SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE 100,000.00 (40,000.00) 60,000.00 25,844.89 25,844.89 43.07% 34,155.11 410.00 33,745.11
03-5101-346~ PEST CONTROL 1,000.00 1,000.00 455.00 455,00 45.50% 545.0Q0 545.00
03-5101-348- SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM (SAP) 147,960.00 147,960.00 147,960.00 147,960.,00
03-5101-364- RENTAL EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,006.00
03-5101-366- SOLID WASTE PICKUP 6,500.00 6,500.00 3,016.33 3,016.33 46.41% 3,483.67 3,483.67
03-5101-382- DRUG TESTING 18,000.00 18,000.00 5,341.80 5,341.80 29.68% 12,658.20 867.00 11,791.20
03-5101-386- MEDICAL CONTRACTS 817,000.00 817,000.00 647,603.34 647.603.34 79.27% 169,356.66 169,396.66
03-5101-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,478.40 2,478.40 49.57% 2,521.60 178.16 2,343.44
03-5101-408- JAIL GROUND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
03-5101-411~ CUSTCDIAL SUPPLIES 7,500.00 7,500.00 5,977.07 5,977.07 79.59% 1,522.93 197.12 1,325.81
03-5101-425- FOOD SERVICE CONTRACT 370,000.00 370,000.00 199,768.42 169,768.42 53.99% 170,231.58 20,255.96 149,975.62
Q3-5101-437- LINENS & MATTRESSES 15,000.00 15,000.00 11,508.22 11,508.22 76.72% 3,491.78 3,491.78
03-5101-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 13,000.00 13,000.00 7.877.34 7,877.34  60.59% 5,122.66 745.23 4,377.43
03-5101-453- PERSCNAL HYGIENE 32,000.00 32,000.00 16,728.69 16,728.69 52.28% 15,271.21 1,221.00 14,050.31
03-5101-455- PETROLEUM PRGDUCTS 5,500.00 5,500.00 3,056.12 3,056.12 53.57% 2,443.88 234.88 2,209.00
03-5101-465- PRISONERS UNIFORMS 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,199.04 1,159.04 11.95% 8,800.96 8,800.96
03-5101-481- STAFF UNIFGRMS 7,000.00 7,000.00 1,891.00 1,891.00 27.01% 5,109.00 425.00 4,684.00
03-5101-512- 1TECTRICAL MAINTENACNE AND REPAIRS 7,000.00 7,000.00 1,058.23 1,058.23 15.12% 5,941.77 5,941.77
03-5101-516~ HEATING & AIR MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 40,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00 42,904.72 42,904.72 85.81% 7,095.28 7,095.28
03-5101-531- BOND PREMIUM 105.90 105.00 101.80 101.8C 96.95% 3.20 3.20
03-5101-535- VEHICLE TNSURANCE 10,387.00 10,387.00 10,283.00 10,283.00 99.00% 104.00 104.00
03-5101-547- MEDICAL CLAIMS - HEPATITIS B SHOTS 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
03-5101-550- INMATE MEDICATION 40,000.00 40,000.00 36,220.52 36,220.52  90.55% 3,779.48 3,775.48
03-5101-573- TELEPHCNE 7,900.00 1,028.21 8,928.21 8,681,557 8,681.57 97.24% 246.64 625.59 (378.95)
03-5101-576- STAFF TRAVEL 1,500.00 1,500.0 1,500.00 1,500.00
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020

Available Unencumbered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallakle Claims for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
Jail Fund
03-5101-578~ UTILITIES 270,000.00 270,000.00 174,213.63 174,213.63 64.52% 95,786.37 22,164.00 73,622.37
03-5101-583- NATURAL GAS 65,000.00 65,000.00 17,883.03 17,883.03 27.51% 47,116.97 47,116.97
03-5101-587- PLUMBING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 9,500.00 9,500.00 4,125.62 4,125.62 43.43% 5,374.38 296.43 5,077.95
03-5101-5592~ VEHICLE REPAIRS 2,000.00 2,000.0C 1,119.02 1,11%.02  55.95% 880.98 880.98
03-5101-599- MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
03-5101-703- COMMUNICATION DEVICES 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
03-5101-705- DATA PROCESSING EQUIPMENT 3,000.00 3,000.00 757.29 757.29 25.24% 2,242.71 2,242.71
03-5101-717- LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 (100.00) $,900.00 168.75 168,75 1.70% 9,731.25 9,731.25
03-5101-739- CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 445.67 445.67 4.46% 9,554.33 9,554.33
03-7700-602- PRINCIPAL ON LEASE 380,000.00 380,000.00 380,000.00 380,000.00 100.00%
03-7700-606- INTEREST ON LEASE 107,644.00 107,644.00 107,643.76 107,643.76 100.00% 0.24 0.24
03-9100-212- HE 81 TRAINING 1,055.00 1,055.00 1,053.91 1,053.91 99.90% 1.09 1.09
03-9100-525- INSURANCE, BUILDINGS 28,394.00 28,394.00 28,110.00 28,110.00 99.00% 284.00 284.00
03-5100-529- INSURANCE, LIABILITY 103,937.00 1,961.00 105,898.00 105,898.00 105,898.00 100.00%
03-5100-551- MEMBERSHIP DUES 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,575.00 1,575.00 98.44% 25.00 25.00
03-9100-569~ STAFF TRAINING, REGISTRATIONS ETC, 3,000.00 100.00 3,100.00 3,080.88 3,080.88 99.38% 19.12 1,594.22 {1,575.10)
13-9200-959- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 105,335.00 (19,579.21} 85,759.79 85,759.79 85,759.79
03-9400-201~ SOCIAL SECURITY, COUNTY SHARE 148,250.00 148,250.00 101,730.36 101,730.36  68.62% 46,519.64 46,519.64
03-940C-202- RETIREMENT, COUNTY SHARE 466,262.00 466,262.00 296,109%.58 296,109.58 63.51% 170,152.42 170,152.42
03-9400-203- EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 540,000.00 540,000.00 237,363.77 237,363.77  43.96% 302,636.23 201.20 302,435.03
03-9400-208- UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 14,287.00 (1,000.00) 13,287.00 12,858.30 12,858.30 96.77% 428.70 428.70
03-9400-209- WORKERS COMPENSATION 57,498.00 7,590.00 65,088.00 65,088.00 65,088.00 100.00%
03-9400-299- EDUCATION FRINGE BENEFIT - ER 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Fund Totals 5,795,822.00 147,960.00 5,943,782.00 3,959,580.51 3,959,580.51 66.62% 1,984,201.49 50,757.29  1,933,444.20
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020

Available Unencumbered

Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Claims for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
Local Government Economic Assistance Fund

04-9400-447~ MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 17,420.00 17,420.00 17,420.00 17,420.00

Fund Totals 17,420.00 17,420.00 17,420.00 17,420.00
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Appropriation Condition Report

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020

Available Unencumbered

Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Claims for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
Forestry

12-5150-513~ FOREST RESOURCE SERVICES 1,890.00 1,890.00 1,721.00 1,721.00 91.06% 165.00 169.400

Fund Totals 1,890.00 1,890.00 1,721.00 1,721.00 91.06% 169.00 169.00

Grand Total All Funds 18,520,944.00 273,816.73 19,194,760.72 10,706,667.85 10,706,667.85 53.78% 8,488,092.88 197,790.30  8,290,302.58
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IRevenue Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020

Total Recelved For

Total Received

Anticipated FY

Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Period Since July % Revd Revenues
General Fund

01-4101- - REAL PROPERTY TAXES 1,622,141.00 1,622,141.00 1,434,754.07 1,434,754.07 88.45% 187,386.93
01-4101- -M REAL PROPERTY TAXES - MENTAL HEALTH 171,311.50 171,311.50 (171,311.50}
01-4102- - TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES 129,449.00 129,449.00 72,077.85 72,077.85 55.68% 57,371.15
01-4102- -M TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES - MENTAL | 8,595.95 8,595.95 (8,595.95)
01-4103- - MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY TAX 263,628.00 263,628.00 185,186.07 185,186.07 70.25% 78,441.93
01-4103- -M MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY TAX - MENTAL HEALTH 18,866.37 18,866.37 (18,866.37)
01-4104- - DELIQUENT PROPERTY TAX 25,000.00 25,000.00 29,813.24 29,813.24 115.25% (4,813.24)
01-4104- -M DELIQUENT PROPERTY TAX - MENTAL HEALTH 3,300.75 3,300.75 {3,300.75)
01-4130- - BANK FRANCHISES 55,566.00 55,566.00 55,566.00
01-4131- - FRANCHISE CORPORATICN TAX 105,000.00 105,000.00 157,962.53 157,562.53 150.44% (52,962.53)
01-4131- -M FRANCHISE CORPORATION TAX - MENTAL HEALTH 12,463.29 12,463.29 (12,463.29)
01-4134- - OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE FEE 30,000.00 30,000.00 31,180.00 31,180.00 103.93% {1,180.00)
01-4134- -A QCCUPATIONAL TAX FEE 2,585,600.00 2,585,600.00 2,083,691.12 2,083,691.12 80.59% 501,908.88
01-4135- - DEED TRANSFER 75,000.00 75,000.00 71,407.37 71,407.37 95.21% 3,592.63
01-4138- - TRANSIENT ROOM TAX 310,000.00 310,000.00 260,963.61 260,963.61 84.18% 49,036.39
01-4301- - EXCESS FEES - COUNTY ATTORNEY 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-4302- - EXCESS FEES - CO. CLERK 10,000.00 10,000.00 32,883.29 32,883.29 328.83% {22,883.29)
01-4402- - ALCOHOL LICENCE APPLICATION FEE 100.00 100.00 200.00 200.00 200.00% (100.00)
01-4407- - BUILDING PERMITS 65,000.00 65,000.00 65,101.07 65,101.07 100.16% (101.07)
01-4411- - SHORT TERM RENTAL PERMITS 225.00 225.00 (225.00)
01-4417- - CABLE TV FRANCHISE FEES 36,000.00 36,000.00 Nm\ow..a.mo 28,074.50 77.98% 7,925.50
01-4419- - SOLID WASTE PERMITS 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,050.00 1,050.00 95.45% 50.00
01-4503- - FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT

01-4506- - STATE REIMBURSEMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
01-4506- -A JUDICIAL CENTER REIMBURSEMENT 1594,300.00 194,300.00 144,111.29 144,111.29 74.17% 50,188.71
01-4510- - STATE GRANTS 1,886,134.00 11,970.00 1,898,104.00 46,255.75 46,255.75 2.44% 1,851,848.25
01-4510- -A STATE GRANTS - AMBULANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00%

01-4510- -B STATE GRANT - TRAFFIC SAFETY 3,839.10 3,839.10 3,839.10 3,839.10 100.00%

01-4520- - ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT 9,000.00 9,000.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 48.89% 4,600.00
01-4521- - BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 200.00 200.00 150.00 150.00 75.00% 50.00
01-4522- - LEGAL PROCESS TAX 150.00 150.00 103.88 103.88 6£9.25% 46.12
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_bm_\m::m Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020
Total Received For Total Received Anticipated FY
Account Name Qriginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Period Since July % Revd Revenues
General Fund

01-4532- - SPACE RENTAL - COUNTY ATTORNEY 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,084.00 3,084.00 61.68% 1,916.00
01-4541- - DEM REIMBUSEMENT - STATE 10,000.00 10,000.00 11,063.94 11,063.54 110.64% (1,063.94)
01-4543- - DEM GRANT MONEY 17,500.00 17,500.00 17,500.00
01-4544- - TRANSFERS - CITY OF CRITTENDEN & TOURIST 341,800.00 341,800.00 235,000.00 235,000.00 68.75% 106,800.00
01-4546- - TRANSFER - E911 75,961.00 110,047.63 186,008.63 186,178.95 186,178.95 100.09% (170.32)
01-4549- - SHERIFF FEE POOLING 700,000.00 700,000.00 663,561.62 663,561.62 94.79% 36,438.38
01-4552- - SRO REIMBURSEMENT 118,000.00 118,000.00 17,500.00 17,500.00 14.83% 100,500.00
01-4561- - HB 577 COURT COST COLLECTIONS 55,000.00 55,000.00 21,762.30 21,762.30 39.57% 33,237.70
01-4567- - BAILIFF REIMBURSEMENT 154,000.00 154,000.00 95,560.86 95,560.86 62.05% 58,439.14
01-4604- - PARKS & RECREATION REVENUE 1,000.00 1,000.00 687.50 687.50 68.75% 312.50
01-4612- - ANIMAL SHELTER FEES 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,593.00 3,593.00 71.86% 1,407.00
01-4612- -A SHELTER. - ADOPTIOM FEES 10,000.00 10,000.00 4,878.00 4,878.00 48.78% 5,122.00
01-4612- -B SHELTER SPAY-NEUTER FEES 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,237.00 7,237.00 72.37% 2,763.00
01-4624- - HOME INCARCERATION FEES 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,868.20 1,868.20 31.14% 4,131.80
01-4699- - HAZ MAT REIMBURSEMENT 100.00 100.00 1,230.75 1,230.75.230.75% (1,130.75}
01-4703- -~ CONCESSION REVENUE 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-4704- - SURPLUS MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 1,000.00 4,004.80 4,004.80 400.48% (3,004.80)
01-4711- - WELFARE HOUSE & SHELTER RENTALS 18,000.00 18,000.00 13,280.00 13,280.00 73.78% 4,720.00
01-4712- - COURTHOQUSE RENTALS -P & Z 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 100.00%
01-4727- - RETMBURSEMENT 5,000.00 5,000.00 11,189.40 11,189.40 223.79% (6,189.40)
01-4727- -A PRISCNER TRANSPORTS 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,853.24 1,853.24 61.77% 1,145.76
01-4728- - OTHER DONATIONS 250.00 250.00 250.00
01-4728- -A DONATIONS - SENIOR BASH 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,225.00 1,225.00 49.00% 1,275.00
01-4731- - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 1,000.00 1,000.00 530.80 530.80 53.08% 469.20
01-4733- - INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 55,000.00 55,000.00 39,235.19 39,235.19 71.34% 15,764.81
01-4798- - TIRE SHREDDING REIMBURSEMENT 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,483.50 5,483.50 109.67% (483.50)
01-4799- - LANDFILL HOST AGREEMENT 120,000.00 120,000.00 100,109.70 100,109.70 B83.42% 19,890.30
01-4802- - INTEREST ON CD'S 1,000.00 1,000.00 6,418.02 6,418.02 641.80% (5,418.02)
01-4806- - INTEREST ON CHECKING ACCOUNT 3,000.00 3,000.00 12,059.01 12,059.01 401.97% (9,059.01)

Total Abgve Line Revenues 9,152,179.00 125,856.73 9,278,035.73 6,330,162.38 6,330,162.38 68.23% 2,947,873.35

04/02/2020 06:11 pm
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Tm_\m::m Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: Jufy 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020

Total Recelved For

Total Received

Anticipated FY
Revenues

Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Period Since July % Rcvd
General Fund
01-4901- - SURPLUS FROM PRIOR YEAR 2,222,000.00 2,222,000.00 4,890,392.88 4,890,392.88 220.09%  (2,668,392.88)
01-4903- - PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT 94.00 94.00 {94.00)
01-4909- - TRANSFERS TC OTHER FUNDS (2,121,472.00) (2,121,472.00) (1,888,000.00) (1,888,000.00) 8B.99% (233,472.00)
Total Below Line Revenues 100,528.00 100,528.00 3,002,486.88 3,002,486.88:986.72%  (2,901,958.88)
Total General Fund Receipts 9,252,707.00 125,856.73 9,378,563.73 9,332,649.26 9,332,649.26 99.51% 45,914.47
04/02/2020 06:11 pm FiscalBopks™ by Fiscalsoft® Page 3of 7




Fm_\m::m Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020
Total Received For Total Received Anticipated FY
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Period Since July % Rcvd Revenues
Road Fund
02-4510- - FEMA ROAD SLIPPAGES 1,114,861.00 1,114,861.00 605,566.70 605,566.70 54.32% 509,294.30
02-4514- -A STATE DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 1,430,850.00 1,430,890.00 781,553.02 781,553.02 54.62% 649,336.98
02-4514- - STATE REIMBURSEMENT 134,156.00 134,156.00 2,340.00 2,340.00 1.74% 131,816.00
02-4516- - TRUCK LICENSE REFUND 223,513.00 223,513.00 249,501.62 249,501.62 111.63% (25,988.62)
02-4518- - COUNTY ROAD AID 873,185.00 873,185.00 891,080.00 891,080.00 102.05% (17,895.00)
02-4544- - TRANSFERS - CRITTENDEN - CORINTH 65,000.00 65,000.00 60,058.20 60,058.20 92.40% 4,941.80
02-4704- - SURFLUS EQUIPMENT 500.00 500.00 25,640.00 25,640.00:128.00% (25,140.00)
02-4731- - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
02-4733- - INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
02-4806~ - INTEREST ON CHECKING ACCOUNT 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,913.44 1,913.44 191.34% (913.44)
‘ Total Above Line Revenues 3,853,105.00 3,853,105.00 2,617,652.98 2,617,652.98 67.94% 1,235,452.02
02-4901- - SURPLUS FROM PRIOR YEAR 1,803.81 1,803.81 (1,803.81)
02-4503- - PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT 374.74 374.74 (374.74)
02-4910- - TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS
Total Below Line Revenues 2,178.55 2,178.55 (2,178.55)
Total Road Fund Receipts 3,853,105.00 3,853,105.00 2,619,831.53 2,619,831.53 67.99% 1,233,273.47

04/02/2020 06:11 pm
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Tm_\m::m Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: March 31, 2020
Total Received For Total Received Anticipated FY
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Period Since July 9% Rcvd Revenues
Jail Fund
03-4533- - STATE/JAIL ALLOTMENT 30,502.00 30,502.00 30,502.70 30,502.70 100.00% {0.70)
03-4534- - STATE JAIL MEDICAL 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,401.72 2,401.72 100.07% (1.72)
03-4535- - HB 452: COURT COST COLLECTION 9,500.00 9,500.00 6,028.75 6,028.75 63.46% 3,471.25
03-4536- - CONTRACTS WITH OTHER COUNTIES 10,000.00 10,000.00 68,827.94 68,827.94 688.28% (58,827.94)
03-4536- -A CONTRACTS STATE CREW 150,000.00 150,000.00 84,735.22 84,735.22 56.49% 65,264.78
03-4537- - STATE PRISONERS 3,202,948.00 3,202,948.00 1,625,635.28 1,625,635.28 50.75% 1,577,312.72
03-4537- -A SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM (SAP) 147,560.00 147,960.00 147,960.00
03-4538- - DUT FEES 3,500.00 3,500.00 2,596.37 2,596.37 74.18% 903.63
03-4559- - SOCIAL SECURITY ADM. INCENTIVE FEE 8,000.00 8,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 50.00% 4,000.00